



Section 270 Annual Report 2020-21

Barunga West Council PO Box 3 PORT BROUGHTON SA 5522 **T:** 08 8635 2107

E: barunga@barungawest.sa.gov.au

## Section 270 Annual Report 2020-21

## **Section 270 Reviews**

In accordance with Section 270 of the Local Government Act, the Council has established a Policy for an Internal Review of Council's decisions.

During 2020/21 year, there were nil applications for a review of Council's decisions.

Ollbuchope

Maree Wauchope Chief Executive Officer Leonie Kerley

Mayor